## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harald Kaiblinger	01/28/2011
Florian Schrotter	01/28/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novomatic AG	
Street Address:	Wiener Strasse 158	
City:	Gumpoldskirchen	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	2352	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13007648

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)835-7165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3033744600

Email: kevin@fortinpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin H. Fortin

Address Line 1: 253 S. Lincoln Ave.

Address Line 4: Louisville, COLORADO 80027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin H. Fortin

Total Attachments: 1

source=N2011P999US Asgmt\_signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 025759 FRAME: 0029

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Harald KAIBLINGER and Florian SCHRÖTTER, both Austrian Citizens, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention of a "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPORTING EVENT BETTING AT A POINT OF SALE TERMINAL", as set forth in US Patent Application serial number 13/007,648, which was filed on 16 January 2010.

Novomatic AG, of Wiener Strasse 158, 2352 Gumpoldskirchen, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Inventors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in all countries worldwide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents, designs or other intellectual property rights which may be granted therefor in all countries worldwide, including continuations, divisions or counterparts thereof.

Executed in Gumpoldskirghen, Austria.

By: / UNITED

Florian SCHRÖZÜER

Harald KAIBLINGER

Date: <u>28/01/11</u>

Date: 28/01/11

PATENT REEL: 025759 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 02/08/2011